## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

CONSERVATORSHIP OF THE ESTATE OF ROBERT BAIRD MOOR, BY BETTY PEARSON MOOR AND ROBERT BAIRD MOOR, JR., CO-CONSERVATORS

APPELLANT

VS.

4 T

NO. 2009-CA-01077

4

I I

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE, FISHERIES AND PARKS; LEFLORE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI; AND LEFLORE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

APPELLEES

APPEAL FROM THE CHANCERY COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF HINDS COUNTY

DEC 2 8 2009 Office of the Clark Supreme Court Court of Appeals

#### BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

By: Donald W. Boykin 515 Court Street Jackson, Mississippi 39201 601-969-3015 MB Attorney for Appellant

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

4 ×

4 I

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONSi				
TABLE OF CONTENTS				
TABLE OF CITATIONSiii				
STATEMENT OF THE CASE1				
STATEMENT OF ISSUES				
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS				
ISSUE ONE				
ISSUE TWO				
ISSUE THREE11				
ISSUE FOUR				
ISSUE FIVE				
CONCLUSION16				
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE				

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

e 1

# <u>Mississippi Cases</u>

. .

Briel v. <u>City of Natchez</u> , 48 Miss. 423 (Miss. 1873)14
<u>Carter</u> v. <u>Berry</u> , 241 Miss. 321, 136 So. 2d 871 (1962)
<u>City of Laurel</u> v. <u>Powers</u> , 366 So. 2d 1079 (Miss 1979)14
<u>Columbus &amp; Greenville Ry Co.</u> v. <u>City of Greenwood</u> , 390 So. 2d 588 (Miss. 1980)17
<u>Monsanto Co.</u> v. <u>Hall</u> , 912 So. 2d 134 (Miss. 2005)
<u>Skrmetta</u> v. <u>Moore</u> , 86 So. 2d 46 (Miss. 1956)

# <u>Treatise</u>

C.J.S.,	Section 63(b)		13
